CONTINENTAL AUTOMOTIVE Fax: 248-393-8722

May 21 2008 13:00

P. 03 Harvard LD **CENTRAL FAX CENTER**

MAY 2 1 2008

5-21-00

05-27-2008 Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

103504978 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(les) Jurgen PFEIFFER; Name: Continental Teves AG & Co.oHG Stefan LUKE; Internal Address: Dept of Patents and Licenses Dirk FROHLICH; Maxim Arbitmann Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🔛 Yes 🗹 No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: Guerickestrasse 7 Execution Date(s) ✓ Assignment Merger City: Frankfurt Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement State: Government Interest Assignment Country: Germany Zip: D-60488 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? L... Yes L 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 11/885,063 Attny Dkt: AP11140 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: one Name: Gerlinde Nattler 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Internal Address: Dept of Patents and Licenses Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed Street Address: One Continental Drive None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment information City: Aubum Hills a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers State: Michigan Zip:48326 Expiration Date Phone Number: 248-393-8721 b. Deposit Account Number 502570 Fax Number: 248-393-8722 Authorized User Name Gerlinde Nattler Email Address: Inda.nattler@us.contiautomotive.com 5/21/08 9. Signature: Signature Total number of pages including cover Gerlinde Nattler sheet, attachments, and documents:

> Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

95/23/2008 MJAMA1 00000044 502578

11685663

01 FC:8021

43.00 DA

PAGE 3/15* RCVD AT 5/21/2008 12:55:00 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/15* DNIS:2738300 * CSID:248 393 8722 * DURATION (mm-ss):04-58

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 021020 FRAME: 0058

RECEIVED CENTRAL FAX CENTER

Attorney Docket No.: P 11140/Gf/Be.

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States.

MAY 2 1 2008

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, we Jürgen Pfeiffer, Stefan Lüke and Dirk Fröhlich citizens of Germany, and residing at Kastanienstraße 3a D-61479 Glashütten, Am Oberen Stötchen 5, D-55462 Olpe, Industriestraße 12, D-68642 Bürstadt respectively, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Continental Teves AG & Co. oHG, Guerickestrasse 7, D-60488 Frankfurt, Germany as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to

Method and Device for Avoiding a Collision in a Lane Change Maneuver of a Vehicle

_	filed herewith, filed as U.S. Serial No.	on
and all th	e rights and privileges under any and all	l Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.
	est that any and all patents for said inven and legal representatives, or to such nomi	ntions be issued to said assignee, its successors, inees as it may designate.
papers, ta	ke all rightful oaths, and do all acts which	charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all ich may be necessary, desirable or convenient for ons in any and all countries and for vesting title and legal representatives or nominees.
nominees invention Convention hencefort	s, to invoke and claim for any application is filed by it or them, the benefit of the right for the Protection of Industrial Prope	ccessors, assigns and legal representatives or on for patent or other form of protection for said ight of priority provided by the International crty, as amended, or by any convention which may d claim such right of priority without further
of any ass purpose a	signment, consent to file or like docume and more particularly in proof of the righ	at shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent ent which may be required in any country for any ht of the said assignee or nominee to claim the by the International Convention for the Protection envention which may henceforth be substituted for

1

PAGE 4/15 * RCVD AT 5/21/2008 12:55:00 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/15 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:248 393 8722 * DURATION (mm-ss):04-58

PATENT REEL: 021020 FRAME: 0059 Attorney Docket No.: P 11140/Gf/Be.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at Frankfurt/Main this 3/#4

day of 10, 2007.

Jürgen Pfeiffer

Stefan Lüke

Dirk Fröhlich

Signed in our presence and acknowledged to be an assignment of the application (invention)

hereinabove referred to

31/08/07

Data

P11140-US-002 ASSIGNMENT DOC.DOC

Witness

2000

2

RECEIVED CENTRAL FAX CENTER MAY 2 1 2008

Attorney Docket No.: P 11140/Gf/be.

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I Maxim Arbitmann, citizen of Germany and residing at, 737 Dressler Lane, Rochester Hills, MI 48307, USA hereby sell, assign and transfer to Continental Teves AG & Co. oHG, Guerickestrasse 7, D-60488 Frankfurt, Germany, as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to

and to certain inventions relating to
Method and Device for Avoiding a Collision in a Lane Change Maneuver of a Vehicle
described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States,
filed herewith, filed as U.S. Serial No on
and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.
I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.
I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.
I authorize and empower said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.
I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

PAGE 6/15 * RCVD AT 5/21/2008 12:55:00 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/15 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:248 393 8722 * DURATION (mm-ss):04-58

PATENT REEL: 021020 FRAME: 0061 Attorney Docket No.: P 11140/G6/be.

I covenant with said assignee, its rights and property herein conveyed are free and convey the same as herein expressed.

security and legal representatives, that the

Signed in our presence and acknowledged to be an assignment of the application) hereisabove referred to

2

PAGE 7/15* RCVD AT 5/21/2008 12:55:00 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/15* DNIS:2738300 * CSID:248 393 8722 * DURATION (mm-ss):04-58

PATENT

REEL: 021020 FRAME: 0062